MCS233K series current Sensor
061724                                                                        Page 1 of 16                                                                 Rev 0.02
  The MCS233K series is a family of high-bandwidth, high-speed response, and low-
noise current sensor integrated chips for a wide range of applications including
automotive, industrial, consumer, and communication systems, providing a high-speed,
high-bandwidth integrated solution for current sensing in AC, DC, and inverter high-
frequency switching power supplies.The chip family is available in a variety of output
modes.

MCS233K series current Sensor
061724                                                                        Page 3 of 16                                                                 Rev 0.02
Ordering Information
Part Number
QVO
VOUT(Q)
(V)
Primary
Current IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens(Typ.)
(mV/A)
TA
(℃)
MPQ
(PCS)
MCS233K-020BR-3 VCC/2 ±20 66 -40~125 440
MCS233K-020UR-3 VCC/10 20 132 -40~125 440
MCS233K-040BR-3 VCC/2 ±40 33 -40~125 440
MCS233K-040UR-3 VCC/10 40 66 -40~125 440
MCS233K-065BR-3 VCC/2 ±65 20.3 -40~125 440
MCS233K-065UR-3 VCC/10 65 40.6 -40~125 440
MCS233K-075BR-3 VCC/2 ±75 17.6 -40~125 440
MCS233K-075UR-3 VCC/10 75 35.2 -40~125 440
*Please contact factory for currents other than standard current specifications
MCS233K series current Sensor
061724                                                                        Page 4 of 16                                                                 Rev 0.02
Overcurrent fault characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
FAULT Response Time tRESPONSE(F)